North Carolina Department of Transportation BID REVIEW

DATE <u>2/27/2019</u>

WBS: 44851.1.24

DESCRIPTION: Installation of Long Life Pavement Markings
COUNTY: Durham, Granville, Person and Vance Counties

				Engineer's Estimate		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 90 MILS	1,776,722	LF	\$0.44	\$	781,757.68
2	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 120 MILS	3,595	LF	\$0.59	\$	2,121.05
3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6", 90 MILS	30,052	LF	\$1.18	\$	35,461.36
4	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12", 90 MILS	30	EA	\$3.07	\$	92.10
5	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 16", 120 MILS	150	LF	\$5.50	\$	825.00
6	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24", 120 MILS	460	LF	\$11.10	\$	5,106.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER, 120 MILS	89	EA	\$98.82	\$	8,794.98
8	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, 90 MILS	26	EA	\$119.97	\$	3,119.22
9	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4"	1,780,317	EA	\$0.10	\$	178,031.70
10	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6'	30,052	LF	\$0.17	\$	5,108.84
11	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12:	30	EA	\$1.50	\$	45.00
12	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 16"	150	EA	\$1.75	\$	262.50
13	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24"	460	EA	\$2.00	\$	920.00
14	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS AND CHARACTERS	115	EA	\$50.00	\$	5,750.00

Oglesby Con		
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
\$0.50	\$888,361.00	13.64%
\$0.90	\$3,235.50	52.54%
\$1.05	\$31,554.60	-11.02%
\$8.00	\$240.00	160.59%
\$15.00	\$2,250.00	172.73%
\$9.00	\$4,140.00	-18.92%
\$250.00	\$22,250.00	152.99%
\$300.00	\$7,800.00	150.06%
\$0.23	\$409,472.91	130.00%
\$0.50	\$15,026.00	194.12%
\$2.00	\$60.00	33.33%
\$3.00	\$450.00	71.43%
\$5.00	\$2,300.00	150.00%
\$75.00	\$8,625.00	50.00%

Performance Sealing		
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
\$0.34	\$604,085.48	-22.73%
\$0.40	\$1,438.00	-32.20%
\$0.47	\$14,124.44	-60.17%
\$5.00	\$150.00	62.87%
\$7.00	\$1,050.00	27.27%
\$8.50	\$3,910.00	-23.42%
\$105.00	\$9,345.00	6.25%
\$95.00	\$2,470.00	-20.81%
\$0.30	\$534,095.10	200.00%
\$0.35	\$10,518.20	105.88%
\$3.00	\$90.00	100.00%
\$5.00	\$750.00	185.71%
\$5.00	\$2,300.00	150.00%
\$65.00	\$7,475.00	30.00%

BIDTOTAL \$ 1,027,395.43 \$ 1,395,765.01 \$ 1,191,801.22

% DIFFERENCE 35.85% 16.00%

Clark Paveme	nt Marking, Inc.		TRP Construction Group, LLC			TMI Serv		
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
\$0.43	\$763,990.46	-2.27%	\$0.53	\$941,662.66	20.45%	\$0.52	\$923,895.44	18.18%
\$0.55	\$1,977.25	-6.78%	\$0.90	\$3,235.50	52.54%	\$1.00	\$3,595.00	69.49%
\$0.65	\$19,533.80	-44.92%	\$0.95	\$28,549.40	-19.49%	\$0.84	\$25,243.68	-28.81%
\$3.00	\$90.00	-2.28%	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	1040.07%	\$3.00	\$90.00	-2.28%
\$8.00	\$1,200.00	45.45%	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	227.27%	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	36.36%
\$10.00	\$4,600.00	-9.91%	\$20.00	\$9,200.00	80.18%	\$14.00	\$6,440.00	26.13%
\$75.00	\$6,675.00	-24.10%	\$200.00	\$17,800.00	102.39%	\$125.00	\$11,125.00	26.49%
\$110.00	\$2,860.00	-8.31%	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	191.74%	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	4.19%
\$0.05	\$89,015.85	-50.00%	\$0.35	\$623,110.95	250.00%	\$0.48	\$854,552.16	380.00%
\$0.12	\$3,606.24	-29.41%	\$0.40	\$12,020.80	135.29%	\$0.60	\$18,031.20	252.94%
\$3.00	\$90.00	100.00%	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	2233.33%	\$2.00	\$60.00	33.33%
\$3.00	\$450.00	71.43%	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	300.00%	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	328.57%
\$3.00	\$1,380.00	50.00%	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	100.00%	\$10.00	\$4,600.00	400.00%
\$25.00	\$2,875.00	-50.00%	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	100.00%	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	50.00%
\$	898,343.60		\$ 1	1,663,869.31		\$ 1,861,757.48		
	-12.56%			61.95%			81.21%	